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Board of Studies In Business Economics 

 

1.) Name of Chairperson/Co-Chairperson/Coordinator:  

 

     a)  Chair - Dr. Geeta Nair, Associate Professor, Department of Business Economics,  

  H.R. College. Email id: drgeetanair@gmail.com    Mob: 9930880130 

 

    b)   Co-chair - Dr. Ravikiran Garje, Associate Professor, Department of Economics,  

  K.C. College. Email id: garjeravikiran@gmail.com   Mob: 9868316424 

2.)  Two to five teachers each having minimum five years teaching experience amongst the full-

 time teachers of the Departments, in the relevant subject. 

 a) Dr. Jehangir Bharucha, Associate Professor, Department of Business Economics,  

  H. R College. Email id: drjehbharucha@gmail.com   Mob: 9820070287 

 b) Ms. Saleha Syed, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Economics, H. R  

  College. Email id: syedsalehaj@gmail.com    Mob: 9930701987 

 c)  Ms. Pooja Lalwani, Assistant Professor, BMS Coordinator, H.R. College.   

  Email id: poojalalwani91@gmail.com  Mob: 887901582 

 d) Dr. Nandini Sengupta, Associate Professor, Department of Economics, K.C. College. 

  Email id: nandini.sengupta@kccollege.edu.in    Mob: 9820687027 

 

3.)  One Professor / Associate Professor from other Universities or professor / Associate 

 Professor from colleges managed by Parent Body; nominated by Parent Body;  

 a)  Prof. Ruby Ojha, Head of Post-graduate Department of Economics, SNDT  

  University, Churchgate. Email id: ojha.ruby@gmail.com   Mob: 9324352723 

4.)  Four/five external experts from Industry / Research / eminent scholar in the field relevant to 

 the subject nominated by the Parent Body; 

 a) Dr. Nirja Mattoo, Associate Professor, SPJIMR.  

  Email id: nirja@spjimr.org    Mob: 9820129733 

 

 

 



   

 

 

 

 

 b)  Prof. Sasmita Palo, Dean, School of Management & Labour Studies, TISS.  

  Email id: spalo@tiss.edu    Mob: 9819240202 

 

 c)  Dr. Ajit Ranade, President & Chief Economist at Aditya Birla Group.  

  Email id: ajit.ranade@gmail.com   Mob: 9702215312 

 

 d)  Ms. Anjalee Tarapore, General Manager, HDFC Ltd, Churchgate.  

  Email id: anjalee@hdfc.com Mob:9821362528 

 

 e)  Mr. Karan Shah, CEO, Meghnad Desai Academy of Economics.  

  Email id: karan_shah91@hotmail.com   Mob: 9819211279 

 

5.) Top rankers of the Final Year Graduate and Final Year Post Graduate examination of previous 

year of the concerned subject as invitee members for discussions on framing or revision of 

syllabus of that subject or group of subjects for one year. 

 a) Lakhani Mahek Nuruddin, K.C. College 

  Email id: lakhanimahek14@gmail.com    Mob: 8879634859 

 

 b)  Ankita Poojari, H.R. College 

  Email id: ankitap98@yahoo.co.in     Mob: 9167608123 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Pooja Ramchandani 

Dean (Acting) Commerce and Management 


